

371
20.03.2025
d.p.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**C.P.A.N. 1748 of 2024
in
W.P.A. 10838 of 2022**

**Haseeb Alam
-versus
Sri Dhaval Jain & Ors.**

**Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv,
Mr. Anish Kumar Mukherjee,
Mr. Tamoghna Pramanick.
...For the Petitioner.**

**Mr. Tarak Karan.
...For the Contemnors.**

**Mr. D. Mukherjee,
Ms. Susmita Chatterjee.
...For KMC.**

1. The petitioner alleges violation of the direction passed in the order dated 21.12.2023.

2. The petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the contempt application upon the alleged contemnors intimating that the matter will appear in the list on 17th April, 2025.

3. Pendency of the contempt application will not stand in the way of the alleged contemnors to comply the direction passed by the Court.

4. Affidavit of compliance shall be prepared and circulated prior to the adjourned date.

5. An additional copy of the contempt application be served upon Ms. Susmita Chatterjee, learned advocate representing the officers of the Kolkata Municipal Corporation.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)