

D/L 347
19.06.2025
Court No.14
PRADIP

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CPAN 1748 of 2024

In

WPA 10838 of 2022

Haseeb Alam

Vs.

Sri Dhaval Jain & Ors.

Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharyya

Mr. Anish Kumar Mukherjee

Mr. Tomoghna Pramanick

... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Debjit Mukherjee

Ms. Susmita Chatterjee

...for the contemnors.

1. Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.
2. The contempt application has been mentioned citing urgency.
3. Learned advocate representing the contemnors seeks time to take instruction in the matter.
4. Relist the matter on 26th June, 2025.
5. Written instruction from the contemnors shall be produced before this Court on the adjourned date.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)